## NOTICE OF SPECIAL JOINT MEETING AND AGENDA SELMA-KINGSBURG-FOWLER COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND CITY COUNCIL OF CITY OF SELMA

### March 26, 2024 at 9:00 A.M.

Selma City Council Chambers 1710 Tucker Street Selma, CA 93662

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Selma City Council and SKF Board of Directors have called a Joint Special Meeting.

# CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL SELMA CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

Scott Robertson Beverly Cho Blanca Mendoza-Navarro John Trujillo Sarah Guerra

#### SKF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Buddy Mendes Scott Robertson Nathan Magsig Dan Parra Vince Palomar

### AGENDA CHANGES OR DELETIONS

Members of the public shall have an opportunity to be heard on the matters on this Agenda.

The sole business to be conducted is as follows:

- 1. Overview of Selma Development Projects
- 2. Overview of SKF Operations
- 3. Discussion of ways to develop better future communication between SKF and Selma
- 4. SKF Rate Study and Resolution approving the Prop 218 process
- 5. SKF CCTV process
- 6. Methodology for CIP

This notice is given pursuant to CA Government Code Section 54956 and this notice shall also be posted at least 24 hours prior to the special meeting in a location that is freely accessible to members of the public at Selma City Council Chambers, 1710 Tucker Street Selma, CA 93662 and the City's website at

www.cityofselma.com and at the SKF District Office located at 11301 E. Conejo Ave., Kingsburg, CA 93631 and the District website at www.skfcsd.org.

ADA COMPLIANCE AND REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS POLICY. The District has adopted a Reasonable Accommodations Policy that provides a procedure for receiving and resolving requests for accommodation to participate in this meeting. If you need assistance in order to attend the Board of Directors meeting, or if you require auxiliary aids or services, e.g., hearing aids or signing services to make a presentation to the Board, the Board is happy to assist you. Please contact the District Office at (559)897-6500 Extension 213 so such aids or services can be arranged. Requests may also be made by email to the Executive Assistant to the General Manager at: <a href="mailto:akirk@skfcsd.org">akirk@skfcsd.org</a> or can be sent by US Mail to: Alicia Kirk, PO BOX 158, Kingsburg, CA 93631. Accommodations should be requested as early as possible as additional time may be required in order to provide the requested accommodation; 72 hours in advance is suggested.